
 

 
CONTACT DETAILS - ORGANISERS 

 
 

La Baule 
Société des Concours Hippiques de 
La Baule 
Avenue des Rosières 
P.O. Box 139 
44504 LA BAULE CEDEX  
FRANCE 
t: +33 2 40 60 02 80 
f :+33 2 40 60 88 28 
organisation@labaule-cheval.com 
www.labaule-cheval.com 
 

President: Rémi CLERO 
Show Director: Patrick Michaud 
Press Officer & National TV: 
Véronique Gauthier 
veronique-gauthier@club-internet.fr 
Intl. Television: Andrea Richard  
a.richard@estournal.com  
Sales Manager: Nadia Poirier 
commercial@labaule-cheval.com 
Show Secretary : Fleur Leroyer 
organisation@labaule-cheval.com 
 

Rome 
Italian Equestrian Federation 
Antonio Giovannoni, Show Director 
Viale Tiziano 74 
00196 ROME ITALY 
t: +39 06 368 58 321 
f: +39 06 368 58 584 
eventi@fise.it 
www.piazadisiena.com 
 

 
President:  Andrea Paulgross  
eventi@fise.it 
Show director: Antonio Giovannoni 
anto.giovannoni@gmail.com  
Press Officer: Caterina Vagnozzi   
c.vagnozzi@gmail.com  
 

CSIO Schweiz St. Gallen 
Fuerstenlandstrasse 35 
9001 St. Gallen 
Switzerland 
t: +41 71 274 66 62  
f: +41 71 274 66 99 
info@csio.ch 
www.csio.ch 
 

President: Peter Stoessel  
p.stoessel@csio.ch 
Show Director: Urs Schiendorfer 
u.schiendorfer@csio.ch 
Press Officer: Peter Wyrsch 
peter.wyrsch@sportinformation.ch 
Show Secretaries: Silvia Gonzalez 
silvia.gonzalez@csio.ch 
Marion Engler 
m.engler@csio.ch 
 

Stiching CHIO Rotterdam 
Kralingseweg  
120, 3062 CG Postbus 4266, 
3006 AG Rotterdam 
t: +31 10 452 8900  
f: +31 10 452 1555 
sport@chio.nl 
www.chio.nl 
 

President: Mr. Frans Lavooij 
Show Director: Mr. Fred Rozendaal 
board@chio.nl  
Press officer: Mrs. Anita 
Lussenburg 
press@chio.nl / pers@chio.nl  
Show Secretary: Mrs. Joyce Lebon 
sport@chio.nl 
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Aachen-Laurensberger  
Rennverein E.V.  
P.O. Box 50 01 01 
Albert-Servais-Allee 50 
52085 AACHEN GERMANY 
t: +49 241 91 71 0 
f: +49 241 91 71 199 
showoffice@chioaachen.de 
www.chioaachen.de 
 

President: Carl Meulenbergh 
Show Director: Frank Kemperman  
frank.kemperman@chioaachen.de 
Press Officer: Niels Knippertz 
niels.knippertz@chioaachen.de 
Show Office: Birgit Rosenberg 
showoffice@chioaachen.de 

Falsterbo Horse Show 
Mr Jan Olof Wannius 
Box 91 
239 21 Skanör 
Sweden 
t: +46 40 47 30 01  
f: +46 40 47 30 03  
m: +47 707 838303 
wannius@falsterbohorseshow.com 
www.falsterbohorseshow.com 
 

President: Mr Jan Olof Wannius 
wannius@falsterbohorseshow.com  
Show Director: Mrs Elisabeth von 
Schrowe 
elisabeth@falsterboshorseshow.com  
Press Officer: Ms Malin Fredriksson 
press@falsterbohorseshow.com 
ShowSecretary: Ms Maria 
Gudmundsson 
 

CSIO Hickstead 
Hickstead Ltd 
All England Jumping Course 
London Road 
HICKSTEAD 
HAYWARDS HEATH, RH17 5NU 
West Sussex, GREAT BRITAIN 
t: +44 1273 834 315  
f: +44 1273 834 452 
lizzie@hickstead.co.uk 
www.hickstead.co.uk 
 

President: Lizzie Bunn and Edward 
Bunn 
Show Director: Lizzie Bunn  
lizzie@hickstead.co.uk  
Press Officer: Victoria Spicer 
press@hickstead.co.uk  
Show Secretary: Lizzie Bunn 
lizzie@hickstead.co.uk 
 

Dublin Horse Show  
Royal Dublin Society 
Ballsbridge 
DUBLIN , 4 
IRELAND 
t: +353 1 668 08 66  
f: +353 1 660 40 14 
csiodublin@rds.ie 
www.dublinhorseshow.com 
 

President: Mr Fonsie Mealy 
Event Director : Mr Patrick Hanly 
pat.hanly@rds.ie  
Press Officer: JP Montgomery  
jp.montgomery@rds.ie 
Show Secretary: Elaine Breen 
 

 
 
 

mailto:showoffice@chioaachen.de
http://www.chioaachen.de/
mailto:%20frank.kemperman@chioaachen.de
mailto:%20frank.kemperman@chioaachen.de
mailto:niels.knippertz@chioaachen.de
mailto:showoffice@chioaachen.de
mailto:wannius@falsterbohorseshow.com
http://www.falsterbohorseshow.com/
mailto:Jan
mailto:wannius@falsterbohorseshow.com
mailto:elisabeth@falsterboshorseshow.com
mailto:press@falsterbohorseshow.com
mailto:lizzie@hickstead.co.uk
http://www.hickstead.co.uk/
mailto:lizzie@hickstead.co.uk
mailto:press@hickstead.co.uk
mailto:e:%20lizzie@hickstead.co.uk
mailto:csiodublin@rds.ie
mailto:csiodublin@rds.ie
http://www.dublinhorseshow.com/
mailto:pat.hanly@rds.ie
mailto:jp.montgomery@rds.ie

